FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-22-2001

)flice



101644432

3-6-01

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	V Other D			
Conveying Porty	X Other Partial Release of Security Interest  lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name PNC Bank, N.A.	10 31 2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation x Association			
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n US			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Davenport Industries, LLC				
- Cartenger Thad track in the care in the				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5003 E. North Freeway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Fort Worth City	TX 76106 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
<b>x</b> Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	US			
1/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000024 500709 1427337 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 CH PFC:482 25.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appro-	eximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is entimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers shoot(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0206

<del></del> '	•			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
1100.055 (				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-457-5			
	Area Code and Telephone Number 202-457-5	683		
Name	Michael T. Platt, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Patton Boggs LLP			
Address w. s.	2550 M Street, N.W.			
Address (line 2)	2550 M Street, M.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20037			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)		
	1,427,337 2,160,133	3		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #50-0709				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature				
	o host of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	nd any		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael T. Platt Name of Person Signing Signature

March 6, 2001

Date Signed

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2000, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("PNC").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated January 14, 2000 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Davenport Industries, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Borrower") and PNC.

**WHEREAS**, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted PNC a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, PNC hereby releases and terminates all its security interest in and to the Trademarks identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto; <a href="provided">provided</a>, <a href="https://however">however</a>, it is expressly agreed and understood that this is a PARTIAL RELEASE and that this instrument shall not release, affect or impair PNC's security interest against any other Trademarks (the "Remaining Trademarks") or the Patents covered by the Security Agreement and that such security interests shall remain in full force and effect as to the Remaining Trademarks and the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: FRANK DRUKERR
Its: V.P.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS	§	
	§	SS.
COUNTY OF DALLAS	8	

On the 3/ of October, 2000, before me personally appeared Frank I. Bringar, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed the said instrument on behalf of said association.

NANCY WESTMORELAND

NOTICE

NO

Mency Nelstmoreland Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires 10-04-04

My commission expires:

009125.110:131795.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0208

### **EXHIBIT A**

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Line Drive	1427337	2/3/87
BENCHMAN	2160133	5/26/98

### **UNREGISTERED MARKS**

proLIGHT

spectraCAM

009125.110:131795.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 03/06/2001